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ISSUED BY:  Joseph J. Syta, Vice President, Controller and Treasurer, Binghamton, New York  
 

 

 SERVICE CLASSIFICATION NO. 13  (CONT'D) 

 

 RESIDENTIAL FIRM AGGREGATION TRANSPORTATION SERVICE  (CONT'D) 

 

PRICE:  (Per Month) (CONT'D) 

 

 

All Areas 

Effective Date 

12/01/20 05/01/21 05/01/22 

Transportation Administration Charge 

  First 3 Therms or less (Non-Heating) 

  First 3 Therms or less (Heating) 

   

$12.30 

$16.30 

$13.30 

$17.30 

$14.30 

$18.30 

Usage Charge (per Therm)    

  Next 47 Therms $0.67844 $0.67007 $0.67375 

  Over 50 Therms $0.15957 $015760 $0.15846 

 

 Bill Issuance Charge (per bill):  $0.90, as described in P.S.C. No. 88, General Information Section 32. 

 

 

If the provision of transportation service to the Customer requires the Company to engage the services of others, an 

amount reflecting the costs incurred by the Company shall be added to the prices reflected in Sections A. and B. of this 

service classification. 

 Received: 11/30/2020 
 Status: CANCELLED 

 Effective Date: 12/01/2020 

Cancelled by 22 Rev. Leaf No. 96 Effective 11/01/2023
 


